



MP for Te Atatu

Minister of Housing and Urban Development

Minister of Transport

29 OCT 2018

Matthew Hooton
fyi-request-8953-2f871f26@requests.fyi.org.nz

Dear Mr Hooton

Official Information Act Request - transfer

I write with regards to your email of 28 October 2018 to Hon Phil Twyford, Minister of Housing and Urban Development, requesting the following information under the Official Information Act 1982 (the Act):

- 1) How many KiwiBuild houses are available to be inhabited as at 9 am Monday 29 October 2018 (NZT), excluding those that might be available under the "buy off the plans" scheme?*
- 2) How many KiwiBuild houses are available to be inhabited as at 9 am Monday 29 October 2018 (NZT) that have been purchased under the "buy off the plans" scheme?*
- 3) As at 9 am Monday 29 October 2018 (NZT), how many people have indicated their interest to go into the lottery for a KiwiBuild house?*

The information you have requested is more closely connected with the functions of the Ministry of Housing and Urban Development.

Accordingly, I am transferring your request under section 14(b)(ii) of the Act. You will receive a direct response to your request from the Ministry.

Kind Regards

A handwritten signature in blue ink, appearing to read 'Alicia Long'.

Alicia Long
Private Secretary (Housing)
Office of Hon Phil Twyford
Minister of Housing and Urban Development